
Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

3270 - JFSFCW11 - JFSCP4B1 - IV-B

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $99,046.66 $99,046.66

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFCW11 - 
JFSCP4B1 - IV-B

$0.00 $0.00 $99,046.66 $99,046.66

3270 - JFSFCW11 - JFSCP4BD - IV-B Admin

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $9,904.33 $9,904.33

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFCW11 - 
JFSCP4BD - IV-B Admin

$0.00 $0.00 $9,904.33 $9,904.33

3270 - JFSFMC11 - JFSCP4BV - Caseworker Visits

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP604 - CASEWORKER VISITS / 518001 $4,581.29 $0.00 $0.00 $4,581.29

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFMC11 - 
JFSCP4BV - Caseworker Visits

$4,581.29 $0.00 $0.00 $4,581.29

3270 - JFSFMC11 - JFSCP4BW - Caseworker Visits Admin

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $6,622.00 $6,622.00

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFMC11 - 
JFSCP4BW - Caseworker Visits Admin

$0.00 $0.00 $6,622.00 $6,622.00

3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCP4BP - Family Preservation Op alloc

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $10,394.00 $10,394.00

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCP4BP 
- Family Preservation Op alloc

$0.00 $0.00 $10,394.00 $10,394.00

3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCP4BR - Family Reunification Op alloc

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $9,111.00 $9,111.00

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFPF11 - 
JFSCP4BR - Family Reunification Op alloc

$0.00 $0.00 $9,111.00 $9,111.00

3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCPFPS - ESSA Preservation

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP420 - ESSA PRES IV-B 2 EMERG SERVICE / 515003 $28,807.91 $0.00 $0.00 $28,807.91

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCPFPS 
- ESSA Preservation

$28,807.91 $0.00 $0.00 $28,807.91

3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCPPAS - Post Adoption Special

Aug 26, 2011 - 110 - 8:55:50 AM



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP480 - PASSS RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT / 515003 $0.00 $798.00 $624.32 $1,422.32

JFSFP481 - PASSS OUT-PATIENT MENTAL HEALT / 515003 $0.00 $17,217.98 $2,407.88 $19,625.86

JFSFP484 - PASSS OTHER SERVICES / 515003 $0.00 $4,192.73 $6,264.98 $10,457.71

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCPPAS 
- Post Adoption Special

$0.00 $22,208.71 $9,297.18 $31,505.89

3270 - JFSFPF11 - JFSCPREU - ESSA Reunification

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP421 - ESSA REUN IV-B 2 EMERG SERVICE / 515003 $6,460.62 $11,336.22 $8,427.98 $26,224.82

Total for Funding Combination: 3270 - JFSFPF11 - 
JFSCPREU - ESSA Reunification

$6,460.62 $11,336.22 $8,427.98 $26,224.82

3950 - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPYAB - Youth Advisory Board

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP200 - Youth Advisory Board / 518001 $54.59 $0.00 $2,389.04 $2,443.63

Total for Funding Combination: 3950 - JFSSSTFO - 
JFSCPYAB - Youth Advisory Board

$54.59 $0.00 $2,389.04 $2,443.63

3980 - JFSFAA11 - JFSCP4EC - IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP793 - TITLE IV-E PROSECUTOR/PRIVATE / 518001 $36.25 $0.00 $6.25 $42.50

JFSFP800 - TITLE IV-E FOSTER HOME STUDY / 518001 $987.87 $772.53 $732.52 $2,492.92

JFSFP801 - TITLE IV-E ADOPTIVE HOME STUDY / 518001 $6,400.62 $6,150.03 $1,925.79 $14,476.44

JFSFP802 - TITLE IV-E PURCHASED STAFF TRA / 518001 $3,340.92 $4,772.15 $2,687.25 $10,800.32

JFSFP803 - TITLE IV-E TRANSPORTATION FOR / 518001 $48,259.05 $42,376.55 $58,705.12 $149,340.72

Total for Funding Combination: 3980 - JFSFAA11 - 
JFSCP4EC - IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

$59,024.71 $54,071.26 $64,056.93 $177,152.90

3980 - JFSFAA11 - JFSCP4ET - IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS764 $44,244.00 $38,058.72 $39,637.90 $121,940.62

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS769 $552,205.37 $475,007.52 $494,717.07 $1,521,929.96

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS770 $85,082.51 $73,188.05 $76,224.85 $234,495.41

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS771 $160,806.76 $138,326.11 $144,065.69 $443,198.56

Total for Funding Combination: 3980 - JFSFAA11 - 
JFSCP4ET - IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

$842,338.64 $724,580.40 $754,645.51 $2,321,564.55

3980 - JFSFFC11 - JFSCP4EC - IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP793 - TITLE IV-E PROSECUTOR/PRIVATE / 518001 $36.25 $0.00 $6.25 $42.50

JFSFP800 - TITLE IV-E FOSTER HOME STUDY / 518001 $987.87 $772.53 $732.52 $2,492.92

Aug 26, 2011 - 111 - 8:55:50 AM



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP801 - TITLE IV-E ADOPTIVE HOME STUDY / 518001 $6,400.62 $6,150.03 $1,925.79 $14,476.44

JFSFP802 - TITLE IV-E PURCHASED STAFF TRA / 518001 $3,340.92 $4,772.15 $2,687.25 $10,800.32

JFSFP803 - TITLE IV-E TRANSPORTATION FOR / 518001 $48,259.05 $42,376.55 $58,705.12 $149,340.72

Total for Funding Combination: 3980 - JFSFFC11 - JFSCP4EC 
- IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

$59,024.71 $54,071.26 $64,056.93 $177,152.90

3980 - JFSFFC11 - JFSCP4ET - IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS764 $44,244.00 $38,058.72 $39,637.90 $121,940.62

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS769 $552,205.37 $475,007.52 $494,717.07 $1,521,929.96

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS770 $85,082.51 $73,188.05 $76,224.85 $234,495.41

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS771 $160,806.76 $138,326.11 $144,065.69 $443,198.56

Total for Funding Combination: 3980 - JFSFFC11 - JFSCP4ET 
- IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

$842,338.64 $724,580.40 $754,645.51 $2,321,564.55

3980 - JFSFIL11 - JFSCPIND - Federal Chaffee

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP872 - CHILDREN 18 TO 21 (CHAFEE IND. / 518001 $16,729.33 $0.00 $80,989.96 $97,719.29

JFSFP873 - CHAFEE INDEP PRG. -OTHER / 515003 $4,023.98 $0.00 $17,141.64 $21,165.62

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS774 $68,087.80 $58,569.18 $60,999.40 $187,656.38

Total for Funding Combination: 3980 - JFSFIL11 - JFSCPIND 
- Federal Chaffee

$88,841.11 $58,569.18 $159,131.00 $306,541.29

3D30 - JFSFCB10 - JFSCPCAN - Child Abuse - Neglect Prevent

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP100 - BASIC CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT / 518001 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

Total for Funding Combination: 3D30 - JFSFCB10 - 
JFSCPCAN - Child Abuse - Neglect Prevent

$0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

3F00 - JFSFMP11 - JFSCPMCW - Medicaid Child Welf Related

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS765 $27,216.60 $23,411.74 $24,383.17 $75,011.51

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS766 $1,689.12 $1,452.98 $1,513.27 $4,655.37

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS768 $3,405.48 $2,929.40 $3,050.95 $9,385.83

Total for Funding Combination: 3F00 - JFSFMP11 - 
JFSCPMCW - Medicaid Child Welf Related

$32,311.20 $27,794.12 $28,947.39 $89,052.71

5GV0 - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPCAS - Child & Adult Protect Ser

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP856 - Child & Adult Protect Ser PCSA / 518001 $0.00 $0.00 $104,068.91 $104,068.91

JFSFP858 - Child & Adult Protect Ser CSEA / 518001 $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00

Aug 26, 2011 - 112 - 8:55:50 AM

HOLTE02
Highlight

HOLTE02
Highlight

HOLTE02
Highlight



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

Total for Funding Combination: 5GV0 - JFSSSTFO - 
JFSCPCAS - Child & Adult Protect Ser

$0.00 $400,000.00 $104,068.91 $504,068.91

GRF - JFSFAA11 - JFSCPNRA - Non-Recurring Adoption

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP831 - NONRECURRING ADOPTION - LEGAL / 515003 $18,330.50 $15,597.50 $18,275.00 $52,203.00

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSFAA11 - JFSCPNRA 
- Non-Recurring Adoption

$18,330.50 $15,597.50 $18,275.00 $52,203.00

GRF - JFSFSTFO - JFSCPKPI - KPIP - Admin/Outreach

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP551 - KPIP - ADMIN/OUTREACH / 518001 $2,142.00 $1,908.00 $1,692.00 $5,742.00

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSFSTFO - JFSCPKPI 
- KPIP - Admin/Outreach

$2,142.00 $1,908.00 $1,692.00 $5,742.00

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCP4BV - Caseworker Visits

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP604 - CASEWORKER VISITS / 518001 $1,527.09 $0.00 $0.00 $1,527.09

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCP4BV 
- Caseworker Visits

$1,527.09 $0.00 $0.00 $1,527.09

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCP4EC - IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP793 - TITLE IV-E PROSECUTOR/PRIVATE / 518001 $72.50 $0.00 $12.50 $85.00

JFSFP800 - TITLE IV-E FOSTER HOME STUDY / 518001 $1,975.72 $1,545.07 $1,465.03 $4,985.82

JFSFP801 - TITLE IV-E ADOPTIVE HOME STUDY / 518001 $12,801.23 $12,300.07 $3,851.57 $28,952.87

JFSFP802 - TITLE IV-E PURCHASED STAFF TRA / 518001 $6,681.83 $9,544.30 $5,374.51 $21,600.64

JFSFP803 - TITLE IV-E TRANSPORTATION FOR / 518001 $96,518.09 $84,753.10 $117,410.23 $298,681.42

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,771,494.31) ($7,771,494.31)

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCP4EC - IV-E Contract Services Pmnt

$118,049.37 $108,142.54 ($7,643,380.47) ($7,417,188.56)

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCP4ET - IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS764 $88,487.98 $76,117.44 $79,275.78 $243,881.20

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS769 $1,104,410.73 $950,015.04 $989,434.14 $3,043,859.91

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS770 $170,165.02 $146,376.08 $152,449.68 $468,990.78

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS771 $321,613.52 $276,652.21 $288,131.38 $886,397.11

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCP4ET - IV-E Admin and Training Pmnt

$1,684,677.25 $1,449,160.77 $1,509,290.98 $4,643,129.00

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPADR - Advances/Reimbursements

Aug 26, 2011 - 113 - 8:55:50 AM



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP908 - ADVANCE FROM THE STATE / 470950 ($1,398,583.66) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,398,583.66)

JFSFP910 - NONRECURRING ADOPTION REIMBURS / 470950 ($41,545.00) $0.00 ($30,405.50) ($71,950.50)

JFSFP920 - IV-E REIMBURSEMENTS / 470950 ($516,723.15) ($304,653.93) ($1,272,428.64) ($2,093,805.72)

JFSFP922 - PROTECTOHIO CAPITATION / 470950 ($1,638,226.46) ($1,638,226.46) ($1,638,226.46) ($4,914,679.38)

JFSFP925 - TITLE IV-B REIMBURSEMENTS / 470950 ($108,953.00) $0.00 ($108,952.01) ($217,905.01)

JFSFP960 - PASSS REIMBURSEMENTS / 470950 ($11,339.49) $0.00 ($10,364.64) ($21,704.13)

JFSFP965 - OTHER STATE REIMBURSEMENTS / 470950 ($15,601.00) ($31,855.00) ($39,697.00) ($87,153.00)

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPADR - Advances/Reimbursements

($3,730,971.76) ($1,974,735.39) ($3,100,074.25) ($8,805,781.40)

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPCAB - PCSA CASH BALANCE

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP001 - PCSA Cash Balance / 391100 $144,620,748.30 $141,279,823.74 $129,895,629.00 $415,796,201.04

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL 
- JFSCPCAB - PCSA CASH BALANCE

$144,620,748.30 $141,279,823.74 $129,895,629.00 $415,796,201.04

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPFPS - ESSA Preservation

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP420 - ESSA PRES IV-B 2 EMERG SERVICE / 515003 $9,602.64 $0.00 $0.00 $9,602.64

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPFPS 
- ESSA Preservation

$9,602.64 $0.00 $0.00 $9,602.64

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPGAS - State/Federal Grants Admin/Srv

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP885 - DISBURSEMENT FROM OTHER FEDERA / 518001 $53,737.45 $55,785.71 $54,021.40 $163,544.56

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPGAS 
- State/Federal Grants Admin/Srv

$53,737.45 $55,785.71 $54,021.40 $163,544.56

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPIND - Federal Chaffee

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP872 - CHILDREN 18 TO 21 (CHAFEE IND. / 518001 $4,182.33 $0.00 $20,247.49 $24,429.82

JFSFP873 - CHAFEE INDEP PRG. -OTHER / 515003 $1,005.99 $0.00 $4,285.41 $5,291.40

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS774 $17,021.95 $14,642.30 $15,249.85 $46,914.10

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPIND 
- Federal Chaffee

$22,210.27 $14,642.30 $39,782.75 $76,635.32

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPKPS - KPIP-Services

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP550 - KPIP - SERVICES / 518001 $20,400.00 $42,075.00 $15,900.00 $78,375.00

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPKPS 
- KPIP-Services

$20,400.00 $42,075.00 $15,900.00 $78,375.00

Aug 26, 2011 - 114 - 8:55:50 AM

HOLTE02
Highlight



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPLAS - Local Administration/Services

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP881 - DISBURSEMENT FROM LEVIES / 518001 $453,582.70 $265,395.36 $507,034.53 $1,226,012.59

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 $7,422,079.67 $7,422,079.67

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPLAS 
- Local Administration/Services

$453,582.70 $265,395.36 $7,929,114.20 $8,648,092.26

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPLLF - Local Levy Foster Care Service

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP881 - DISBURSEMENT FROM LEVIES / 515003 $5,113,022.71 $5,103,693.56 $5,309,257.51 $15,525,973.78

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPLLF - Local Levy Foster Care Service

$5,113,022.71 $5,103,693.56 $5,309,257.51 $15,525,973.78

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPMCW - Medicaid Child Welf Related

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS765 $27,216.59 $23,411.74 $24,383.16 $75,011.49

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS766 $1,689.12 $1,452.98 $1,513.27 $4,655.37

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS768 $3,405.48 $2,929.39 $3,050.94 $9,385.81

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPMCW - Medicaid Child Welf Related

$32,311.19 $27,794.11 $28,947.37 $89,052.67

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPNAA - Non-Allocated Administration

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887002 $0.00 $0.00 ($135,077.99) ($135,077.99)

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS761 $847,446.85 $728,974.48 $759,221.92 $2,335,643.25

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS772 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPNAA 
- Non-Allocated Administration

$847,446.85 $728,974.48 $624,143.93 $2,200,565.26

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPNRC - Non-Reimbursable Costs

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP899 - NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENDITURES / 515003 $2,530.65 $11,963.41 $2,687.79 $17,181.85

JFSFP899 - NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENDITURES / 518001 $6,037.01 $7,200.82 $5,992.81 $19,230.64

JFSFP899 - NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENDITURES / 521101 $33,328.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,328.00

JFSFP899 - NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENDITURES / 529205 $383,491.77 $85,740.34 $276,670.06 $745,902.17

JFSFP899 - NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENDITURES / 592003 $0.00 $0.00 ($389,434.18) ($389,434.18)

JFSSPS998 - SS - NON-REIMBURSABLE / JFSSPS998 $1,065,234.10 $916,315.25 $954,336.04 $2,935,885.39

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPNRC - Non-Reimbursable Costs

$1,490,621.53 $1,021,219.82 $850,252.52 $3,362,093.87

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPNRR - NRB Receipts

Aug 26, 2011 - 115 - 8:55:50 AM

HOLTE02
Highlight

HOLTE02
Highlight



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP904 - NONREIMBURSABLE RECEIPTS / 471000 ($20,975.00) ($41,196.19) ($135,745.86) ($197,917.05)

JFSFP945 - LEVY REIMBURSEMENTS / 471000 ($5,551,081.31) $841,742.72 ($689,475.56) ($5,398,814.15)

JFSFP950 - OTHER LOCAL FUDNS REIMBURSEMEN / 471000 ($38,931.93) ($43,697.01) ($44,195.28) ($126,824.22)

JFSFP966 - OTHER FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTS / 442104 ($972,040.28) ($159,950.25) ($3,151,862.05) ($4,283,852.58)

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPNRR - NRB Receipts

($6,583,028.52) $596,899.27 ($4,021,278.75) ($10,007,408.00)

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPPOA - Protect Ohio Admin/Serv

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP812 - PROTECT OHIO OPERATING / 518001 $33,810.27 $36,102.39 $27,978.09 $97,890.75

JFSFP818 - PROTECT OHIO PLACEMENT SERVICE / 518001 $392,130.57 $374,406.61 $409,514.84 $1,176,052.02

JFSFP819 - PROTECT OHIO DEMONSTRATION SER / 518001 $1,719,000.00 $1,719,000.00 $1,719,000.00 $5,157,000.00

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPPOA - Protect Ohio Admin/Serv

$2,144,940.84 $2,129,509.00 $2,156,492.93 $6,430,942.77

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPPOF - Protect Ohio Foster Care Svc

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP815 - PROTECTOHIO FOSTER CARE MAIN. / 515003 $379,680.00 $409,805.84 $368,127.91 $1,157,613.75

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPPOF 
- Protect Ohio Foster Care Svc

$379,680.00 $409,805.84 $368,127.91 $1,157,613.75

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPPOM - ProtectOHIO Match

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP916 - PROTECTOHIO MATCH (LOCAL LEVY) / 471000 ($886,394.38) ($886,394.38) ($886,394.38) ($2,659,183.14)

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - 
JFSCPPOM - ProtectOHIO Match

($886,394.38) ($886,394.38) ($886,394.38) ($2,659,183.14)

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPREU - ESSA Reunification

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP421 - ESSA REUN IV-B 2 EMERG SERVICE / 515003 $2,153.54 $3,778.74 $2,809.33 $8,741.61

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPREU 
- ESSA Reunification

$2,153.54 $3,778.74 $2,809.33 $8,741.61

GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPTAS - TANF Administration/Services

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS760 $10,189.20 $8,764.75 $9,128.43 $28,082.38

JFSSPS760 - SS - CHILD WELFARE / JFSSPS786 $6,810.96 $5,858.79 $6,101.89 $18,771.64

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSOLOCL - JFSCPTAS 
- TANF Administration/Services

$17,000.16 $14,623.54 $15,230.32 $46,854.02

GRF - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPFEI - FEISEL

Aug 26, 2011 - 116 - 8:55:50 AM



Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
Schedule 1.D

Statement of Net Expenditure by Source
Area : LAP25 - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

PCSA
Agency Type : PCSA - Public Children 

Services Agency
Period Type : Include adjusting 

period(s)

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 887500 $0.00 $0.00 $80,529.30 $80,529.30

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPFEI 
- FEISEL

$0.00 $0.00 $80,529.30 $80,529.30

GRF - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPPAS - Post Adoption Special

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP480 - PASSS RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT / 515003 $0.00 $266.00 $208.11 $474.11

JFSFP481 - PASSS OUT-PATIENT MENTAL HEALT / 515003 $0.00 $5,739.33 $802.62 $6,541.95

JFSFP484 - PASSS OTHER SERVICES / 515003 $0.00 $1,397.57 $2,088.32 $3,485.89

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPPAS 
- Post Adoption Special

$0.00 $7,402.90 $3,099.05 $10,501.95

GRF - JFSSSTFO - JFSCPSCP - SCPS - Regular

Project - Account April (2011) May (2011) June (2011) Total Quarter

JFSFP844 - SCPA - TRAINING / 518001 $30.00 $0.00 $1,130.90 $1,160.90

JFSFP847 - SCPA - ADOPTION SPECIAL / 515003 $119,965.72 $124,956.51 $137,549.73 $382,471.96

JFSFP849 - SCPA - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVIC / 
518001

$0.00 $0.00 ($104,068.91) ($104,068.91)

JFSFP853 - SCPA - FOSTER DAY CARE / 515003 $46,104.00 $44,748.00 $45,588.00 $136,440.00

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 
887002

$0.00 $0.00 $349,414.64 $349,414.64

JFSFPADJ - PSCA-POST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMNT / 
887500

$0.00 $0.00 ($80,529.30) ($80,529.30)

Total for Funding Combination: GRF - JFSSSTFO 
- JFSCPSCP - SCPS - Regular

$166,099.72 $169,704.51 $349,085.06 $684,889.29

Total for Service Location: LAP25 - FRANKLIN 
COUNTY PCSA

$147,961,672.87 $152,664,018.47 $135,685,297.08 $436,310,988.42

Aug 26, 2011 - 117 - 8:55:50 AM


